40.0  40.0 Management of casino and
investment holding.

 Associate of Indah Corporation Berhad

 Jayawan Holdings Sdn Bhd Malaysia 40.0  40.0 Dormant.

 Associate of Ishandal Sdn Bhd

 Sempurna Bahagia Sdn Bhd  Malaysia -   33.3 Investment holding.

 Associates of Tioman Island Resort Berhad

 Tioman Ferry Services Sdn
Bhd

Malaysia 50.0  50.0 Dormant.

 Tioman Island Resort Ferries
(S) Pte Ltd

Singapore 30.0  30.0 Ferry services.

 Associate of Tropicfair Sdn Bhd

 Megaquest Sdn Bhd Malaysia -   50.0 Investment holding.

 Associate of Berjaya Megamall Management Sdn Bhd

 Staffield Marketing Services

Sdn Bhd
Malaysia  50.0  50.0 Dormant.

* Subsidiaries audited by other firms of chartered accountants.
# Subsidiaries audited by other member firms of Ernst & Young Global.

CCOOMMPPAANNYY  NNOO::  77330088--XX

137

41. COMPARATIVES

 The following comparative figures have been restated to conform with the current year’s

presentation:

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Group

Balance sheet
Land held for development 965,719   70,468   1,036,187
Development properties 562,539   (67,464)   495,075
Trade and other receivables 1,185,974   1,398   1,187,372
Tax recoverable 96,802   (24,323)   72,479
Trade and other payables 1,086,708   (3,028)   1,089,736
Deferred tax liabilities 174,856   22,949   151,907

Income statement
Other operating income 98,472   (42,019)   56,453
Administrative and other operating
   expenses (526,586)   (15,200)   (541,786)
Results arising from investing activities (218,152)   57,219   (160,933)

Company

Income statement
Other operating income 207,585   (207,410)   175
Results arising from investing activities (13,761)   207,410   193,649

42. GROUP RATIONALISATION

 To complement the approved corporate restructuring exercise as mentioned in Note 39(B)(4),

the Group has also been making and will continue to make concerted efforts to rationalise its
businesses and investments.  Such efforts include, inter alia, the following:

(i)  divestment of non-core and marginal investments and assets during the financial year such

as the disposal of various shares in UHPL as mentioned in Note 38(A)(5) for
approximately RM86.0 million. Also, during the financial year the Group disposed part of
its equity interest in Berjaya Starbucks Coffee Company Sdn Bhd to unlock part of the